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January 10, 2013 Recission

February 14, 2013

Mr. Trace Meyer
Five Point MHP
216 West Wayne Street
Maumee, Ohio 435372125

Dear Mr. Meyer:

On January 10, 2013, this office issued a notice of violation to the Five Point MHP that
cited a violation of Ohio Administrative Code 3745-83-01 (1-1)(1)(c) for failing to report
plant production on at least four days.

Review of OAC Rule 3745-83-01(H)(1)(c) finds that Five Point MHP is not required to
report plant production.

Our notice of violation letter dated January 10, 2013, is hereby rescinded.

If you have any questions, or if the survey date or time must be changed, please contact
me at 419-3733108 or 800-6866930 or via email atjanis.damico(ea. state. oh. us.

Sincerely,

C)	 )
Janis D'Amico
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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